
PRO tocoles  
 
1. As established in earlier seasons, members are asked to select a date to be rostered on as 
PRO (together with Sailing Committee member as an advisor/ contact person if needed) 
 
2. Average Points Policy will apply on the duty day for the skipper doing PRO duty on MV J or 
on Red Rib or Herc. 
 
3. Copies of the PRO Guide outlining PRO duties, are in the Sign on Book or able to be 
obtained from Sailing Committee members. 
 
4.  The PRO of the day is responsible for arranging support crews, ONE of which must have 
Safety Boat Driver qualifications (Listed as contacts below) 
 
Our usual support boat skippers and crew for initial contact are: 

Ken Watson                   knmwatson@bigpond.com 
Charlie Mann   charlie@cciscq.com 

 
Contacts for crew when available: 
         Lex Moran                   lmoran@roadpak.com.au 
            Colleen Sawatzki         sawazkim@bigpond.net.au 
             Tony Constance           anthonyconstance@outlook.com 
             Sue Doyle                    sue_doyle@ymail.com 
             Ray Hobbs                   rayhobbs@hotmail.com 
             John Ibell                    pipelineboss@outlook.com 
             Garth Breayley            garthsb@hotmail.com 
             Bill Feeney                  billyfeeney55@yaho.com 
             Robert Rosendahl        slimmils1@live.com 
             Shauna Taylor              shaunataylor385@gmail.com 
             Dave Taylor                 dave.shauna@bigpond.com 
             Mo Shamin                  sales@econnect.net.au 
             Ian/Debbie Williams               i_dwilliams@bigpond.com 
             David Cue                    djcue3@gmail.com 
             David Burton                burdon.david@gmail.com 
             Peter Miles                   Aussailor101@hotmail.com 
             Tot Moran                    nsmoran@aapt.net.au 
            Scott / Aga Patrick  scott-patrick@netspace.net.au 

Brian Polkinghorne  brian@physioandfitness.com.au 
Dave Pope   poped@gpcl.com.au  

 Tiernan Williams  Facebook Messenger 
 Geoff Cue   cuetec3@bigpond.com  

Mark Greenway   Facebook Messenger 
Maria Mohrholz  mmorholz@bigpond.net.au  
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